Correcting prior year retentions raised incorrectly - (312,159)
reclassification of consumer deposits - (122,367)
Correcting retention amounts - (111,738)

Restated Balance - 138,260,657

77

Chris Hani District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2017

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

47. Prior period errors (continued)

Government Grants and subsidies
Balance as previously reported - 1,204,426,119
Correcting prior year conditions met that were overstated by retention amount - 853,241

Restated Balance - 1,205,279,360

Prepayments
As previously reported - 10,449,832
SALGA prepayment raised - 2,758,640

Restated balance - 13,208,472

The aggregate effect of the prior period adjustments and reclassifications on the comparative figures in the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016 is as follows;

Statement of financial performance As
ppreviously

reported

Prior Period
error

Reclassifications Restated as at
30 June 2016

Revenue

Revenue from exchange transactions

Service charges 335,759,616 - - 335,759,616
Other Income 76,287,909 - - 76,287,909
Interest received 37,939,612 - - 37,939,612

Revenue from non- exchange
transactions

Government grants and subsidies 1,204,426,119 853,242 - 1,205,279,361

Expenditure

Employee related costs (237,460,873) - 1,776,916 (235,683,957)
Remuneration of councillors (9,630,879) - - (9,630,879)
Depreciation and amortisation (158,076,997) - - (158,076,997)
Finance costs (734,792) - - (734,792)
Debt impairment (522,558,497) - - (522,558,497)
Repairs and maintenance (51,076,779) - 51,076,779 -
Bulk purchases (22,585,217) - - (22,585,217)
Contracted services (11,382,977) 141,444 (51,525,590) (62,767,123)
Grants and subsidies paid (248,839,820) - 2,304,902 (246,534,918)
General expenses (157,651,057) - (3,633,007) (161,284,064)

Loss on disposal of assets and liabilties (1,560,555) - - (1,560,555)

Surplus for the year 232,854,813 994,686 - 233,849,499

Statement of financial position As previously
reported

Prior period
errors

Reclassifications Restated as at
30 June 2016

Current Assets

Inventories 7,066,006 - - 7,066,006
Receivables from non- exchange
transactions

28,723,985 - (2,269,208) 26,454,777

VAT Receivable /(Payable) 76,073,387 (124,229,942) - (48,156,555)
Prepayments 10,449,832 2,758,640 - 13,208,472

78

Chris Hani District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2017

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

47. Prior period errors (continued)
Receivables from exchange transactions 111,349,407 37,784,604 2,269,208 151,403,219
Cash and Cash equivalents 358,170,563 - - 358,170,563

Non current assets

Property, plant and equipment 3,829,134,754 (414,134,691) - 3,415,000,063
Intangible assets 389,530 - - 389,530
Non-current investments 1,500,000 - - 1,500,000

Current Liabilities

Operating lease liability (50,732) - - (50,732)
Payables from exchange transactions (138,486,442) 103,418 122,367 (138,260,657)
Consumer deposits - - (122,367) (122,367)
Employee benefit obligation (8,686,392) - - (8,686,392)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts (81,293,691) 853,240 - (80,440,451)

Non- current liabilities

Employee benefit obligation (43,242,664) - - (43,242,664)

Net assets

Accumulated surplus (4,151,097,543) 496,864,731 - (3,654,232,812)

- - - -

48. Risk management

Financial risk management

The municipality’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including  interest rate risk, cash flow interest
rate risk ), credit risk and liquidity risk.

The Accounting Officer has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the municipality's risk management
framework. The municipality's risk management policies are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the
municipality, to set appropriate risk limits and controls and to monitor risks and adherence to limits.

The Directorate: Financial Services monitors and manages the financial risks relating to the operations through internal policies